
BELLE PLAINE TWP:  November Elections 
CLERK SUPERVISOR SEAT B CHAIR (SUPERVISOR SEAT A) SUPERVISOR SEAT C TREASURER

Name Kristy Bieder Mark Schultz Tony Kornder David Entinger Myron Bratsch
Address 9215 Union Hill Blvd 25950 Meridian Avenue 9751 Old Hwy 169 Blvd 8111 Union Hill Blvd 8116 Union Hill Blvd
City/State/Zip Belle Plaine, MN  56011 Belle Plaine, MN 56011 Belle Plaine, MN 56011 Belle Plaine, MN 56011 Belle Plaine, MN  56011
Phone 651-307-0101 612-366-1548 612-366-1911 952-465-6489 952-873-2354
Email Address kristy.bieder@outlook.com mark.schultz06@gmail.com myronbratsch@gmail.com

Term Term Exp 2022 Term Exp 2020 Term Exp 2022 Term Exp 2022 Term Exp 2020

BLAKELEY:  November Elections Supervisors hold 6 Year Terms/Clerk & Treasurer 4 year

 Note:  Please mail all correspondence to:  Blakeley Township Clerk, 13150 245th St W, Belle Plaine, MN 56011

CLERK CHAIR SUPERVISOR SUPERVISOR SEAT C TREASURER
Name Brent Koepp Brian J Schmidt John Busse Robert Wagner Kris Schmidt
Address 13150 245th St. W 17190 250th St W. 13001 Belle Plaine Tr 23895 Stoppelmann Blvd 17501 250 St W
City/State/Zip Belle Plaine, MN  56011 Belle Plaine, MN  56011 Belle Plaine, MN  56011 Belle Plaine, MN  56011 Belle Plaine, MN  56011
Phone 612-860-0386 952-200-0908 952-215-8416 952-492-5623 952-393-7516
Email Address koeppbw@frontiernet.net bschmidt@lesterbuildings.com jwb1947_7@hotmail.com krsch29@gmail.com
Term Term Exp 2020 Term Exp 2022 Term Exp 2020 Term Exp 2024 Term Exp 2022

CEDAR LAKE:  November Elections

CLERK SUPERVISOR SEAT C CHAIR VICE CHAIR (SUPERVISOR SEAT B) TREASURER

Name Lorie Speltz Joe Lambrecht Robert Puncochar Joseph Capaul Robin Lichtblau
Address 24806 East Cedar Lake Drive 2791 West View Drive 24241 E Cedar Lake Dr 22960 Balsa Ave 2686 W. View Dr
City/State/Zip New Prague, MN 56071 New Prague, MN 56071 New Prague, MN 56071 Prior Lake, MN 55372 New Prague, MN 56071
Phone 612-308-0871 612-747-1515 612-499-3103 612-685-4229 952-758-7877
Email Address speltz@cedarlaketownship.com lambrecht@cedarlaketownship.com puncochar@cedarlaketownship.com cjoe3287@gmail.com lichtblau@cedarlaketownship.com 
Term Term Exp 2022 Term Exp 2020 Term Exp 2020 Term Exp 2022 Term Exp 2020



CREDIT RIVER:   November Elections
 Note:  Please send all correspondence via e-mail or to the Town Hall:  18985 Meadow View Blvd., Prior Lake MN  55372  Web address: http://www.creditriver-mn.gov/

CLERK CHAIR VICE CHAIR SUPERVISOR TREASURER
Name Karen Donovan Christopher Kostik Alan J. Novak LeRoy Schommer Dominique Hill
Address 18985 Meadow View Blvd 16991 Whitewood Ave. S. 20610 Monterey Ave 7505 169 St E 18985 Meadow View Blvd
City/State/Zip Prior Lake, MN 55372 Prior Lake, MN 55372 Prior Lake, MN 55372 Prior Lake, MN 55372 Prior Lake, MN 55372
Phone 952-440-5515 Townhall 612-986-8162 612-865-3560 612-290-0506 952-440-5515
Email Address clerk@creditriver-mn.gov Kostik@creditriver-mn.gov novak@creditriver-mn.gov schommer@creditriver-mn.gov treasurer@creditriver-mn.gov
Term Appointed Term Exp 2020 Term Exp. 2024 Term Exp 2022 Appointed

Tuesday 8:30-Noon
SUPERVISOR SUPERVISOR

Name Paul Howe Brent A. Lawrence

Address 20576 Boone Ave. S. 8156 165th St E
City/State/Zip Prior Lake, MN  55372 Prior Lake, MN 55372
Phone 612-387-6704 612-270-0403
Email Address howe@creditriver-mn.gov lawrence@creditriver-mn.gov

Term Exp 2022 Term Exp 2024

HELENA: November Elections 
CLERK SUPERVISOR SEAT 3 SUPERVISOR SEAT 2 CHAIR (SUPERVISOR SEAT 1) TREASURER

Name DeAnn Croatt Duane Deutsch John Wermerskirchen Ed Nytes Nathan Hutton

Address 27466 Delmar Ave 4820 W 245 St 3195 220th Street West 3891 260th St W 215 Lucy St

City/State/Zip New Prague, MN  56071 Jordan, MN  55352 Jordan, MN  55352 New Prague, MN 56071 New Prague, MN  56071
Phone 952-758-4505 952-492-2392 952-454-0891 952-758-2337 612-618-5790
Email Address croatt@bevcomm.net duanedeutsch@yahoo.com sheds@frontiernet.net nytesshed2@gmail.com helenatownshiptreasurer@gmail.com
Term Term Exp 2020 Term Exp 2020 Term Exp 2022 Term Exp 2022 Term Exp 2022

JACKSON: March Elections
CLERK CHAIR SUPERVISOR SUPERVISOR TREASURER

Name Rose Menke Tom Weckman Chris Brinkhaus Tom Gillham Bill Tech
Address 920 Rosewood Cir 2183 Colburn Dr 1026 Oak Rd 13720 Stonebrooke Curve 12766 Townline Ave
City/State/Zip Shakopee, MN  55379 Shakopee, MN  55379 Shakopee, MN 55379 Shakopee, MN  55379 Shakopee, MN  55379

Phone 952-445-6495 / 952-353-0447 (c)  952-826-9367 651-230-8020 612-210-3051 952-445-4820

Email Address mrmenke1@comcast.net tom.weckman@yahoo.com Cebrinkhaus@icloud.com tomgillham@comcast.net bill.tech@comcast.net
Term Term Exp 2020 Term Exp 2020 Chris.Brinkhaus@gephartelectric.com Term Exp 2022 Term Exp 2021

Term Exp 2021



LOUISVILLE: November Elections 
CLERK SUPERVISOR SEAT B SUPERVISOR SUPERVISOR TREASURER

Name Cheryl Doucette John E Weckman Kevin Theis Robert N. Pieper David Hagen
Address 14341 Louisville Rd. 2800 W 133 St 588  160th St. W. 14391 Old Brick Yard Rd 696 Hahn Dr
City/State/Zip Shakopee, MN  55379 Shakopee, MN  55379 Shakopee, MN  55379 Shakopee, MN  55379 Shakopee, MN  55379
Phone 952-445-8715 952-445-5363 612-817-7571 952-445-5213 952-913-4698
Email Address town_clerk@hotmail.com john.weckman@comcast.net kevintheis33@aol.com bpieper08@hotmail.com township-treasurer@outlook.com
Term Term Exp 2020 Term Exp 2022 Term Exp 2020 Term Exp 2020 Term Exp 2022

NEW MARKET:  November Elections
Note:  Please mail all correspondence to the Town Hall:  8950 230th St E, Lakeville MN  55044
CLERK CHAIR (SUPERVISOR SEAT 4) VICE CHAIR (SUPERVISOR SEAT 5) SUPERVISOR SEAT 2 TREASURER

Name LeRoy Clausen Doug Quast Doug DuSold Jeff Krueger David Frame
Address 27235 Dakota Ave 9395 230th St. E. 9601 Livery Ln 22811 Hunters Ridge Rd 25826 Skyline Dr
City/State/Zip Elko, MN   55020 Lakeville, MN  55044 Lakeville, MN  55044 Lakeville, MN  55044 Elko, MN 55020
Phone 952-461-1920 612-669-4643 952-454-2881 651-238-0613 952-461-2909
Email Address leroy.clausen@newmarkettownship.org doug.quast@newmarkettownship.org Doug.dusold@newmarkettownship.org Jeff.krueger@newmarkettownship.org david.frame@newmarkettownship.org
Term Appointed Term Exp 2020 Term Exp 2022 Term Exp 2020 Term Exp 2020

SUPERVISOR  SEAT 3 SUPERVISOR SEAT 1
Name Harry Anderson Steve Schultz
Address 22871 Plateau Dr. 27935 Texas Ct
City/State/Zip Lakeville, MN 55044 Webster, MN 55088
Phone 612-387-3295 612-366-5266
Email Address harry.anderson@newmarkettownship.org steve27935@gmail.com
Term Term Exp 2020 Term Exp 2022



ST. LAWRENCE: November Elections 
CLERK CHAIR (SUPERVISOR SEAT A) SUPERVISOR SEAT B SUPERVISOR SEAT C TREASURER

Name Ramona Bischof Ted Kornder Ronald Symanitz Les Quatmann Rae Ann Bohlman
Address 6511 190 St W 10476 Old Hwy 169 Blvd 9054 Old Hwy 169 Blvd 6305 190 St W 9956 213 St W
City/State/Zip Jordan, MN  55352 Belle Plaine, MN  56011 Belle Plaine, MN  56011 Jordan, MN  55352 Jordan, MN  55352

Phone 952-292-4930 952-452-2892 952-356-2975 952-492-3417 612-242-7464

Email Address mona.bischof@oldnational.com mkornder@frontiernet.net rsymanitz@yahoo.com LSQFarms@frontiernet.net Raebo1966@hotmail.com
Term Term Exp 2020 Term Exp 2022 Term Exp 2020 Term Exp 2022 Term Exp 2022

mona1129@frontiernet.net

SAND CREEK: November Elections 
CLERK CHAIR (SUPERVISOR SEAT B) SUPERVISOR SEAT A SUPERVISOR SEAT C TREASURER

Name Maggie Gallentine Chad Sandey Bill Schneider Bruce Hunstad Myron Pauly
Address 5325 Circle Dr 195 N Sutton Lake Rd 21525 Xanadu Ave 4610 Golfview Drive 5276 Highview Dr
City/State/Zip Jordan, MN 55352 Jordan, MN  55352 Jordan, MN  55352 Jordan, MN  55352 Jordan, MN 55352
Phone 952-423-8177 612-799-5868 952-492-2079 952-492-2429 952-239-7214
Email Address sandcreektownship@gmail.com csandey@mfcproperties.com dogonit@frontiernet.net bruce.hunstad@seagate.com myron.sandcreektwp@gmail.com
Term Term Exp 2020 Term Exp 2020 Term Exp 2022 Term Exp 2022 Term Exp 2022

SPRING LAKE: November Elections 
CLERK CHAIR (SUPERVISOR SEAT C) SUPERVISOR SUPERVISOR TREASURER

Name Melissa Hanson Ted Kowalski Doug Berens Glenn Kelley Dave Johnson
Address 20381 Fairlawn Ave 5170 Starview Lane 1556 Spring Lake Cir 2850 South Shore Dr 20381 Fairlawn Ave 
City/State/Zip Prior Lake, MN  55372 Prior Lake, MN 55372 Jordan, MN 55352 Prior Lake, MN 55372 Prior Lake, MN 55372
Phone 952-492-7030 Office 612-328-3871 612-490-6363 612-418-7980 952-492-7030 Office

Email Address melissahanson@springlaketownship.com tedskowalski@icloud.com douglasb61@gmail.com gkelley@mchsi.com davejohnson@springlaketownship.com
Term Appointed Term Exp 2022 Term Exp 2020 Term Exp 2020 Appointed

M & W 9:30-2:30
FAX 952-492-7722

Sara Domer, Deputy Clerk
952-492-7030
saradomer@springlaketownship.com


